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CHECK SHEET 

Sheets of this tariff indicated below are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective 
sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are 
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this sheet. 
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Hunt Telecommunications, LLC Tariff FCC No. 1 
1st Revised Page 56 

Cancels Original Page 56 

SECTION 3 — SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

3.9 Rates and Charges 

3.9.1 Common Line Access Service 

A. Carrier Common Line 

-Per Originating Minute, Toll-Free 0.000000 (C) 
-Per Originating Minute, Non Toll-Free $0.000000 (N) 
-Per Terminating Minute $0.000000 
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SECTION 3 – SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT’D) 

3.9 Rates and Charges  

3.9.1  Common Line Access Service 

A.  Carrier Common Line   

-Per Originating Minute, Toll-Free   0.000000  

-Per Originating Minute, Non Toll-Free  $0.000000 

-Per Terminating Minute  $0.000000  

(C)
(N) 



Hunt Telecommunications, LLC Tariff FCC No. 1 
2nd Revised Page 58 

Cancels 1st Revised Page 58 

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

3.9 Rates and Charges (Continued) 

3.9.2 Switched Transport Service (Continued) 

B. Monthly Recurring Charges 

1. Direct-Trunked Transport 

Any elements of Direct-Trunked Transport provided by the company 
are priced on an Individual Case Basis (ICB). 

C. Usage Charges 

1. 
Originating, 
Toll-Free 

Originating, Non 
Toll-Free (N) 

Terminating, 
3 rd Party 

Terminating, 
End Office* 

Tandem Switched Transport 
Termination, Per minute 

$0.000000 (R) $0.000000 (N) $0.000168 $0.000000 

Tandem Switched Transport 
Termination, Per mile per 

minute 

$0.000000 (R) $0.000000 (N) $0.000020 $0.000000 

Access Tandem Switching, 
per minute 

$0.001000 (R) $0.001000 (N) $0.001145 $0.000700 

CMUX, per minute $0.000000 (R) $0.000000 (N) $0.000380 $0.000000 
CTP, per minute $0.000800 $0.000800 (N) $0.000000 $0.000000 
Local Switching, per minute $0.002126 $0.002126 (N) $0.000000 $0.000000 

*End Office charges previously appeared on Page 59 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

3.9  Rates and Charges (Continued)  

3.9.2  Switched Transport Service (Continued) 

B.  Monthly Recurring Charges   

1.  Direct-Trunked Transport  

Any elements of Direct-Trunked Transport provided by the company  
are priced on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).  

C.  Usage Charges  

1.  

Originating, 
Toll-Free 

Originating, Non 
Toll-Free (N)

Terminating,
3rd Party

Terminating, 
End Office*

Tandem Switched Transport
   Termination, Per minute 

$0.000000 (R) $0.000000 (N) $0.000168 $0.000000

Tandem Switched Transport
   Termination, Per mile per 
minute 

$0.000000 (R) $0.000000 (N) $0.000020 $0.000000

Access Tandem Switching, 
per minute 

$0.001000 (R) $0.001000 (N) $0.001145        $0.000700        

CMUX, per minute $0.000000 (R) $0.000000 (N) $0.000380        $0.000000          
CTP, per minute $0.000800        $0.000800 (N) $0.000000          $0.000000          
Local Switching, per minute $0.002126        $0.002126 (N) $0.000000          $0.000000          

*End Office charges previously appeared on Page 59 



Hunt Telecommunications, LLC Tariff FCC No. 1 
2nd Revised Page 59 

Cancels 1st Revised Page 59 

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

3.9 Rates and Charges (Continued) 

3.9.3 End Office Switching 

D. Information Surcharge 

- Per Originating Minute, Toll Free 
-Per Originating Minute, Non Toll-Free 

- Per Terminating Minute 

*End Office charges have been moved to Page 58. 

Transmittal No. 3 
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Transmittal No. 3 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

3.9  Rates and Charges (Continued)  

3.9.3 End Office Switching

D. Information Surcharge

- Per Originating Minute, Toll Free  $0.000000  
-Per Originating Minute, Non Toll-Free $0.000000 

- Per Terminating Minute  $0.00000  

*End Office charges have been moved to Page 58.

(R)
(N) 



Hunt Telecommunications, LLC Tariff FCC No. 1 
2nd Revised Page 60 

Cancels 1st Revised Page 60 

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

3.9 Rates and Charges (Continued) 

3.9.4 Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Access Service 

Per Query, Effective July 1, 2021 $0.004248 (R) 

3.9.5 Switched Access Optional Features 

Optional Features are provided on an Individual Case Basis as Special Service 
Arrangements pursuant to Section 6 of this tariff. 
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D)

3.9  Rates and Charges (Continued)

3.9.4  Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Access Service 

Per Query, Effective July 1, 2021     $0.004248 

3.9.5  Switched Access Optional Features

Optional Features are provided on an Individual Case Basis as Special Service 
Arrangements pursuant to Section 6 of this tariff.  

(R)


